

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
PRODUCT NAME: Organic Rice Syrup

## 1. PRODUCT DETAILS

**Country of origin:** Pakistan/India

**Declaration (ingredients list in descending order):** 97% Rice (certified organic), 7% Water

**Description:** Good solubility in cold and warm dishes/beverages, ideal for sweetening and decorating pudding, ice cream and waffles, alternative sweetener.

**Packaging:** 25 kg, 295 kg.

**Shelf life:** 18 months, cold (< 25 °C), dry (< 65% humidity), protect from direct sunlight.

The product is given a serial batch number, which ensures the internal traceability.

## 2. ORGANOLEPTIC PARAMETERS

Organoleptic Parameter	Description
Color	Clear, almost colorless
Smell	Aromatic, mild, pure, sweet smell of rice
Consistency	Viscous
Flavor	Sweet, hint of butter and honey flavor

## 3. MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

Microbiological parameter	Value (cfu / g)
Aerobic mesophile plate count	<1000
Yeasts and Molds	<200
Enterobacteriaceae	n.d. (<10)
Escherichia Coli	n.d. (<10)
Salmonella	Absent in 25 g

#### **4. NUTRITIONAL VALUES**

	100g
Total energy value	1343 kJ/ 316 kcal
Protein	< 0,5 g (Gluten < 20 ppm)
Total fats	< 0,5 g
Of which:	
- Saturated fatty acid	< 0,1 g
Carbohydrates	79 g
- Of which sugars	53 g
Dextrose	27 g
Maltose	26 g
Fibres	< 0,5 g
Salt	0,01 g (calculated from the naturally occurring sodium)

#### **5. MANUFACTURER ALLERGENS INFORMATION**

Product	Presence		Presence
Cereals containing gluten: Wheat Rye Oats Spelled	No	Nuts: Almonds Hazelnuts Cashew nuts Pecans Brazil Nuts Alfóncigos Macadamia nuts	No
Kamut or hishybrid varieties	No	Celery and derived products	No
Crustaceans and crustacean products	No	Mustard and derived products	No
Eggs and egg products	No	Sesame seeds and products made from sesame seeds	No

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
PRODUCT NAME: Organic Rice Syrup

Fish and fish-based products	No	Sulfur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations higher than 10 mg / kg or 10 mg / l	No
Peanuts and peanut products	No	Lupins and lupine-based products	No
Soy and soy-based products	No	Moluscos y productos a base de molusco	No
Milk and its derivatives (including lactose)	No		No

Yes = present No = absent T = Traces

<b><u>Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.</u></b> <b><u>When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.</u></b>			
Component	Nuts in Bulk ( Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging )		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO

## 6. ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS

	Typical value
Dextrose Equivalent	58-64%
Water Activity	0,6-0,72
Brix	79-81
pH value	4,5-6,5
Dextrose	22-30 (g/100g)
Maltose	24-31 (g/100g)
Maltose	< 1 (g/100g)

Chemical criteria: Heavy metals and Mycotoxins does not exceed the norms of the EU Regulation 2023/915 and amendments to this regulation. Pesticides does not exceed the norms of the EU Regulation No. 396/2005.

Usage: Suitable for anyone except babies.

Prepared by  
Quality Manager  
Natalija Liškauskienė

